ot

i

LUXMAN
STEREO CASSETTE DECK




C o mmame aeie e -,

[,

+AT 086 > 3IT Iusiand Zuipaovel
9EEB3IOUI ‘AW (8¢ < 3IT Jusaand
SUTPIODDI DONPIY AW (RS IE® NO ' Ja0 :4qrog
sandang TVITW taezyirenby
«¢ daig uy peasTyoe uid ; "opN S0TEA TVIHN 88Ty susmysnfpesa
snyl 23e3§ Y3 Ul Noeqdeid/piocoey y *31a 9T 49704 £OTIA fe1q /o9y Juszand Bulprodsy §
"eHY T > ZHH L1
¥T juerand SeLq 98EIIDUY
.Nm.um T < ZHA (T w.ﬂ qusiand
seyg 8onpoy “"ZH¥ 1 = 2ZHH [T 3® WO .
:andang dic 1AqTog
Y T ZHY {1 9pSI- Noeqleld/paoosy YLaR taszyTenby
sandug urd 7 ‘o 90TdA TVIEN 8214
‘¢ deas Ul peAdTUDE 8SNYI SIVIS SYI uy #*3T1a N1 AdTIod COTIA Ae1g /ooy |3uswisnipesl jusiand SEIg
g IUTOg 3I® 1D9ULBOYH J30 :£q1og
Am €1 :3andino g1 I SR 45 90THA VLN :SeId
Suryzoy :anduy R &4 T *d*1 SOTHA pioday| 3Jusuisnpe Jusiind selg g
F3o ang nmwﬂm
*g jurod J® SPIq jjOo IND a3io :4q10Q
Am g :andinoe 37 S A A yOTEA | TYIEW t3ezIlenby jusuysnipe
AW G0E fzH Q0% andux 5314 T °4d'% £0TEA ploday Jusaand Jutpioddy ¢
*gp gz e dn 348yt
ITTA I9jamW sY3 eyl o8 (QITHEA PUP GOTHA 0TTEA
ssnf{pe igp p 3e dn 3y871 T I=3em 60THA 40 4qroQ
2y3 38Ul 08 QOTYA Pu® /0TYA 3snlpe OTEA ; TVIER :aszjrenby
‘¢ do3s Ul POASTYOE® SNUYI 23eIS BYI ur v+ 31y Aerdstp aeasy LOTHA pioosy jusmisn{pe Ielsw 7IF ¥
(da DE¥) dd0 :4qr10Q
Am 08¢ :andano 431 urd ¢ roy 7-THA | TVIEW :39zTTenby (30LINOW/23Y)
AT 00E ‘ZH Q0% :andug %313 01 Ag10a T-T4A paovay qusuisnfpe andur ¢
330 :£q1oqg
Ampgs f3ndind g3 urd / coN 70THA ¥ON :avzIrenby Jusu
0ST~1IH todey £ 912 01 Ag70a TOTHA jyoeqderd| -asnfpe andino yoeqlerd ¢
410 t4qroqQ
*xe :andano g1 WON ta2zyTenby
HTT-13R  tedel £°31a 100 INIT naID8 Y, yoeqierg| 3Juomsnipe yarwyze pesH I
JuTod a
sxIRuEDY uoIINFUUON IUTOZ 31897 Supasnipy IPOR 918
- - 8anps20xgd juswmisnipy ¥

C r

mmmw

:Aﬂl
St

~
y

-

~



Head Azimuth Adjustment

1) Close the casgsette door, and remove 2 set screws.
At this point, be careful not to drop the acryl :
door. (Fig. 1) @

Eject Knob

Door Plate

(
Acryl Door @
Set Screw '

[ Fig. 1 ] - EY

2) When viewed from the front, the azimuth adjusting screw A
can be seen under the door frame. (Fig. 2)

o o e O
o o
° °
O ° e
] o1 g jal
\
\ 9
Azimuth Adjusting Screw A e

[ Fig. 2 ]



[ Location of M.B. Adjusting Point ]

/1
Point B

Play

(N o

000

Frequency
Generator

7N

00 K
+ O
UNIT %
- O
AC Volt Meter
LINE OUT or

DOLBY IC No. 7 pin

[ Fig. 3 ]

100 K

A

UNIT .%

4
LINE IN /

AC Volt Meter

Test Point 1. 1' or

DOLBY IC No. 7 pin

[ Fig. 4 ]

VR105
VR106
O®YO; 5,
/’;', | oAy
VR10L 2 ‘?‘W
VR103 D O 1C101 VR102
ey DOLBY IC
No. 7 pin
DOLBY IC No. 7 pin
O 1C102
4
Fowes
s102
5103
S104 5101

[ Location of FL Meter Adjusting Point ]

VR108
o4l

(:) VR110
VR109 2V
1o &y
v ’
FL. Meter




~-20

=30

40

~60

~70

K~8 Level Diagram

Semi-Fixed VR
margin 6.5dB

5dBV

LINE OUT

LINE OUT
- 1dBV’
-5dBY
3 LINE IN
REC ~10dBY b
VR ¢ ~11.
Margin ) REC VR
25.5dB Semi~ HD PHONE
Fixed vmwnmww —
Margin =21 82 Load
{ 6.5¢8 4BV
~26,5dBV
-30.5dBV
REC MIC
il LINE IN
-50.5dBV
i
mw | % Mwazm AMP
MIC IN ~ yic DOLBY
AMP 5 5 AME L
i P.B.HEAD
~70.5dBV
\m. HD PHONE
PRE AMP
AMP Semi-Fixed VR
P.B. /%
HEAD .
( ¢ - ./
; ey -

~3dBV

-24.,5dBV

REC HD
Input Setting

REC HD
GND Setting
~544BV

REC HD

\nw REC AMP

Semi-Fixed VR

7Y

i

77

TAPE SELECT POSITION:

NORMAL



A

QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
1 27C41765 F02 |Chassis, Bottom 1
2 15041766 F02 |Cover Rear 1
3 43B41625 F02 |Stopper Cord 1
4 3540011 GO6 |{Scr. Mch M2.6x6 2
5 3544205 GO5 |[Scr. Tpg M3x0.5x5 50
6 37544468 G20 |370 Tube UL 1
7 43A42519 FQl |Spacer, Knob 1
8 43R43802 UOL |Spacer, Knob 1066 1
9 7B41763 F02 |Bkt., Sw. & VR. 1

10 29C41405 PO3 |Lug W. Around 2
11 7841935 FOl {Bkt., Mic Jack 1
12 3844205 GO3 |[Scr., Tap Tite M3ix8 4
13 84043044 FO4 (Panel, Mic Jack 1
14 7441942 FO01 |Frame, Acryl Door 1
15 7C41760 TFO01 [Bkt., Side R 1
16 7A43087 FO1 |[Bkt., Trams 1
17 3844205 G117 [Scr. Blk M4x0.7x6 2
18 1V41800 F31 |Assy., Master Board 1
19 3C42723 UO1 |Ser., Cup 4
20 1v41800 ¥34 |Assy., FL Meter 1
21 3840012 G26 |Scr., Tpg M3x6 2
22 7A41940 FO1 |Bkt., Push Sw. 1
23 3540018 GOL |Scr., Tpg. M3x6 7
24 3540012 GO3 |Ser., Tpg. M3x6 3
25 WQAﬁgggé“ POl |Holder Fuse 8
26 38442 Gl6 |Scr., Tap Tite 7
27 1v41800 F39 |Assy., Control Panel 1
28 1V41800 F38 |Assy., Power Supply Panel 1
29 7A43683 U01 |Bkt., Heat Sink 1
30 7B41939 F02 |Bkt., FL Meter (R) 1
31 43A43182 POL |Spacer TR.' 2
32 14440472 GO2 {Insulator TR. 2
33 3A43146 GOl |Scr., M2x0.4 2
34 3540019 G23 |Scr., F-Locks 4
35 7B41939 F01 {Bkt., FL Meter (L) 1
36 7B41945 P01 |Frame Counter 1
37 3540012 GO9 |Scr., Tpg. M3x8 5
38 29C41045 P02 (Lug Wrap Around 2
39 84C42065 F0Z |Panel, Etched Bias 1
40 7A41943 FOL |Frame, Acryl Meter 1
41 JA41941 TFOl |Bkt., Power Sw. 1
42 3C40014 GO4 |Scr., Mch. M3x0.5 2
43 84C42065 F03 |Panel, Etched Control 1
44 64441950 FO1 |Plate, Acryl 1
45 26C41056 GO2 |Shield Mag Inside 2
L6 26442779 FO1 |[Shield, Magnetic 1
47 7A40871 FOL |Suppert, Trans 2
48 3544205 GO9 |Scr., Tpg. M4x0.7 2
49 7A41758 FOL |Bkt., DK 1
50 3840011 G17 |Scr., Mch. M3x0.5x6 2
51 5B41635 J02 |Rivet Push 3
52 3C40014 GO4 |Scr., Mch., M3x0.5 10
53 B84D41791 F03 |Panel, 6 Keys 1
54 45840072 G616 |Wsr., T.L. M3 2
55 26A42518 FO1 [Shield, Mic Jack 1

e e




: QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. |{PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
56 64D41951 FO1 |Panel Front 1
57 26442517 FOl |[Shield, Power Sw. 1
58 36R42690 FOl }(Knob, Push 1074 2
59 7841938 TFO1 iBkt., Sw & Volume 1
60 84B43853 0L [Panel, Etched Power 1
61 84D41791 FO6 |Panel, Etched Bias 1
62 /R42019 FOl |Frame, Lever Knob 4
63 37544468 G15 |380 Tube UL CSA 1
64 84D43044 FO3 [Panel, HP Jack 1
65 7B41936 FOl |Bkt.,, HP Jack 1
66 36R42018 F0O2 |Knob, Lever 4
67 36R43799 UOL [Knob, Power 1089 1
68 36A42023 FO1 |Knob, Eject L
69 36R43801 U0l |Knob, Control 1077 2
70 7A43780 U0l |Bkt., Side 4
71 64441949 FO1 {Plate, Door 1
72 1042000 FAQ [FHB7EOIA CAS T/D 1
73 7C41944 FOL |Frame, Meter 1
74 3441952 FOl |Secr., Special 2
75 4A41014 U0l |Washer Rabber 2
76 36C41948 FOL |Knob, Logic Control 1
77 36R42021 F¥0l |Knob, Control R 1
78 36R42022 FOL |Knob, Control 2
79 15C41759 F01 iCover, Bottom i
80 75443532 POl [Pad Trannleg 4
81 15D41953 FOl1 [Cover, Top 1
82 3540036 U0l {Scr., Tap Tite Blk 4
83 7B44494 POl |Shield 0SC 1
84 75A44632 GO4 |[Pad Cushion 3
85 3540019 G31 |Scr. F-Locks 2
Panel Etched Power Panel Mic Jack

Panel Etched Control

Panel HP Jack

Panel Etched Bias

.t -

L | e . .
41 o O°
[RaniVE PLAY  rause} mec P

REW 07 $1or L2

il

V)

)

o)




B "Mm\.

iiﬂ

QUANTITY
SYMBOL NO. }PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT

1 41T42885 FO1 |Spring, Sub Chas 1
2 1742791 FOL |Assy., Rivet Head Base 1
3 41T42852 FO1l |Spring, Head Base 1
4 41T42861 FO1 |Spring, Azimuth 2
5 29742902 FO1 {Lug, Cord Clamp 3
6 41T42905 FO1 |Spring, Head Pull -B 1
7 41742906 FOL |Spring, Eject Sate. Arm 2
8 1T42795 FOL |Assy., Riv. Sol. Lever 1
9 45T42803 FOL |Arm, Solenoid 1
10 1T42794 FOl |Assy., Riv. Shift Lever 1
11 45T42836 F0l |Arm, HD. Chas Lock 1
12 41742856 F01 |Spring, Shift Lever 1
13 41T42855 FO1 |Spring, Stopper Arm 1
14 41T42896 FO1 |[Spring, RC Lever 1
15 1142796 FO0l |Assy., Riv, Sub Chas 1
16 4443020 G112 |Washer 2
17 41A43562 FOL |Spring, Back T 2
18 1T42824 FOl |Assy., Supply Reel 1
19 1T42825 FOL |Assy., Take up Reel 1
20 64T42903 FO1 [Plate, Reflector 1
21 45742812 FOL |Arm, F-R Lock 1
22 1742829 FOl |Assy., Riv. FF Arm 1
23 1T42828 FQ1 (Assy., Riv. Rew Arm 1
24 41T42904 FOL |Spring, Idler 2
25 1T42826 FQl |Assy., Pulley Arm 1
26 41T42905 FOL |Sprimg, HD Pull -B 1
27 1T42827 FOlL |Assy., Riv. FF-Idl. Plt 1
.28 {49T42834 ¥FOl |ldler, Center 2
29 4540075 GO8 [Washer, ST W 2
30 45T42804 FOL |Lever, Brake 1
31 75T42864 FOl [Pad, Brake 2
32 41T42895 FO01 |Spring, Lever 4
33 7742893 FOL |Bkt., Micro Sw 2
34 7A40675 TO1 [Bkt., Poise 2
35 41T42890 FO1 [Spring, Solenoid 2
36 84A42689 F01 [Panel, Sensor 1
37 15441630 F01 |[Cover, Sensor 1
38 7T42815 FOl1 |Bkt., Photo Sensor L
39 47742891 FO1 |Plunger, Solenoid 2
40 22742845 FO1 |[Pin, Solenoid 2
41 45742805 FO1 {Link, Plunger 2
42 7T42806 FOl |Bkt., Motor 1
43 49742846 FOL |Pulley, Motor 1
44 75T42888 F01 |Cushion, Motor 3
45 42742889 FOL |Ring, Motor 3
46 7T42814 FO1l |Bkt., Deck Panel 1
47 1T4283¢ FO01 |Assy., Riv. Fly. Bkt 1
48 3T42887 FOl |Scr., Bearing 1
49 84B42688 FOl |Panel, DK 1
50 1T42790 FOl jAssy., Riv. Chas 1

\:x.

LeTe17 S Fol




10

QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNLT
51 15742865 FO1l |Housing, Capstan 1
52 45T42837 FO1 |Arm, Shift 1
53 45T42879 FOl |Arm, Stopper 1
54 45T42802 FOL [Arm, Play 1
55 1T42793 FOl |Assy., Riv. P~Idl Lever L
56 41742881 FO1 {Spring, Cam 1
57 15T42842 FO1 |Holder, Ball 3
58 43T42882 ¥01 |Bush, Rubber 1
59 1T42820 FOl |Assy., Riv Case, Arm-L 1
60 1T42823 FOL [Assy., Riv Case, Arm-R 1
61 45T42835 FO1 |Arm, Play Idler 1
62 41742883 FO1 |Spring, Ball 1
63 1T42792—F01 jAssy., Pinchroller 1
64 41T42853 FOL |Spring, Pinchroller 1
65 47742847 FO1 |Rod, Motor 1
66 44T42843 FOl |Gear, Shift L
67 41T42801 FOl |Spring, Reset 1
68 49742866 FOl |Flywheel i
69 42T42862 FO1L |Belt, Main 1
70 42T42863 FO1 |[Belt, Sub 1
71 3C40014 GO5 |Scr., Mch. M3x5 4
72 45T42884 FOl |Arm, Rec, Safety 2
73 4742844 FOL [Saft, Rec, Armm 2
74 4C42091 G111 |Washer C 12
75 43A44303 POl |Washer 0il Shiel 1
76 3C40014 GO7 [Mch, Ser, M2x0.4 2
77 3840019 GO6 |Ser. M2x0. 4x6 2
78 4C42091 GO5 (Washer C 14
79 15742839 FOl jHolder, Cas-L 1
80 4A41345 P02 |Washer 2
81— ""|4C&42091 " G06 |Washer C 5
82 4C42091 GO4 |Washer C 4
83 4840075 G12 {Washer 3.1x5.4 1
84 4A41345 PO6 |Washer Lock 2
85 3C40014 GO2 |Mch, Scr. M2x0.4 1
86 3840019 617 iScr, M2.3x0.4x10 4
87 3540019 G29 |Scr. F-Lock 4
88 3C40121 TO06 |[Scr. Mch. CW/DOU 3
89 15742840 ¥O1 |Holder, Cas-R 1
90 3844205 G12 |Scr, T M3x4 11
91 3844205 GO3 |[Scr. Tap Tite M3x8 3
92 4C42091 GO3 {Washer C 1
93 3544205 GOl [Scr. Tpg M3x0.5x6 1
94 3C40014 G19 |Scr. Mch. M2.6x5 1
95 3540011 G88 |Scr. Mch. M3x0.5x5 1
96 4840075 GO9 [Washer S T W 1
97 3840036 UO3 |Scr. Tap Tite 2
98 1T42797 FO01 |Assy., Riv. Sol. Bkt 1
99 1T42798 FOl [Assy., Riv. Dumper Link 1

100 44B40208 TOl |Gear, Drive 1
101 44B40207 TO1 [Gear, Driven 1
102 4A41345 POl {Washer Lock 2
103 30543803 GO5 |pial Cord 1
104 41T42854 FOl |Spring, Hook 1
105 5A44852 GO8 |Eyelett 1

0

0

o




QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
106 41B41492 U04 | Spring, Pull 1
107 1T42799 FOl |Assy., Riv. Case Bkt-L 1
108 95742807 F0l1 |Lever, Eject 1
109 64T42811 FO1 |Plate, Case Lock 1
110 45742838 FO1 |Arm, Eject 1
111 47742849 FO1l | Shaft, Eject Arm 1
112 1T42822 FOl |Assy., Riv Cas Bkt-R 1
1i3 15T42817 FOl |Case, Case—A 1
114 43A44303 P02 |Washer, 0il Shiel 1
115 4540075 G1ll |Washer, S T W 1
116 41T42808 FO1l |Spring, Cas-A 2
117 3840011 G65 |Mch., Scr. M3x0.5x4 4
118 43T42850 FOL1 {Coller, Door 2
119 3544205 G34 |Scr., Tap Tite 2
120 41T42807 FO1 |Spring, Cas-B 1
121 340014 GO7 |Mch., Scr. M2x0.4 1
122 1T42989 FOL |Assy., Riv. Tray 1
123 61742841 ¥O1 |Lens Lamp 1
124 7T42833 FO1 |Guide, Cas. 2
125 3844205 G29 |Scr., Tap Tite 2
126 45T42810 FO01 |Arm, Eject Safety 1
127 43T42851 FOL |Coller, Arm 1
128 Not Used
129 43441122 POl {Ball - Steel 2 4
130 47T42848 FO1 Red, Panel - A 1
131 3844205 GOS5 |Scr., Taping M3x0.5x5 1
132 41T42860 FO1 |Spring, Clamp 1
133 434043759 FOl |Spacer, Head 1
134 4840075 GO5 [Washer, 2.1x4x0.13 2
T35 30B44668 J12 |C.W. Shield Brmn. 1
136 30B44668 J13 [C.W. Shield Gry. 1
137 30T43888 U08 |C.W, Shield Blk. 1
138 75A44238 PO1l |Pad Brake 1
E5 88740191 FOl Head, R/P 1
E6 88T43875 U0l [Head, Erase Sen alloy 1
E2 80743863 FO1 |Solenoid 1
E3 80T43863 F02 |Solenoid 1
M1 59T40783 TOl [Motor 1

LD104 48741632 FO1L |L. E. D 1
48T41633 FO01 |Tr., Photo 1

D213, 214 [48C40235 GOL |Diode 10EL 2
53, 6 40040349 JO2 |Sw., Micro 2
R163 6544593 P63 |Res., FC 820 1
R162 6544593 P73 |Res., ¥C 2.2K 1
1101 65C42544 U02 {Lamp Pilot 1

Panel Sensor Panel DK

&
m..‘,i;;
N



QUANTETY

SYMBOL NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT

84D43044 FOL | Panel, 1
Etched Master Board

IC105 51T40676 FO1 | IC, ANG551 1
IC101, 102 51740114 TO1 jNE 6458 2
Q101, 102 (48840929 POl | Transister 25C1222 2
QL05, 106 48840929 PO1 " 2
Q103, 104 |{48S40149 POl |TR, 2SCY900E 2
Q107, 108 48540149 POL " 2
Q109, 110 |48540149 POL " 2
Ql11, 112 48540149 POL " 2
Ql13, 114 48540149 POl " 2
Q119, 120 |48S40149 POl " 2
Q121, 122 48540149 POL " 2
Q123, 124 48540149 POL " 2
Ql25, 126 48840149 PO1 " 2
Q127, 128 48540149 PO1 " 2
Q140 48540149 POL " 1
or 483840246 GOl {TR, 25C732 BL 21
Q129, 130 |48T40832 FO3 |TR, 2SCL318NC-R 2
Q116, 117 |48843239 G02 |TR, 285C509 2
Q135, 136 48T43394 POl |TR, 2S5C1890 2
Q137, 138 48T43394 POL " 2
QL39 48T40081 TO3 |TR, 2SA733 BL 1
E8, 9 $1T42537 U0l |MPX, Filter 2
R211, 212 6D40801 G55 |Res., F.C. 470-1/2W 2
R213, 214 6544593 P65 [Res., F.C. 1K 2
R215, 216 6544593 PAS ' 2
R179, 180 |6S844594 P20 |Res., F.C. 180K 2
R231, 232 16844593 P35 |Res., F.C. 56 2
R105, 106 6544593 P41 |Res., F.C. 100 2
R129, 130 6844593 Pl7 |Res., F.C. 10 2
R163, 164 6544593 P41 |Res., F.C. 1060 2
R209, 210 |6S544593 P4l " 2
R303, 304 6844593 P44 [Res., F.C. 130 2
R329, 330 |6S44593 P41 [Res., F.C. 100 2
R113, 114 6544593 P45 [Res., F.C. 150 2
R143, 144 6544593 P45 " 2
R191, 192 6544593 P47 |Res., F.C. 180-1/4 2
R309, 310 |6S44593 P47 " 2
R291, 292 |6844593 P49 {Res., F.C. 220 2
R223, 224 6544593 P53 {Res., F.C. 330 2
R225, 226 |6S44593 P53 |Res., F.C. 330 2
R227, 228 6544593 PS3 " 2
R309, 310 6544593 P53 " 2
R147, 148 6544593 P63 |[Res., F.C. 820 2
R117, 118 6544593 P65 [Res., F.C. 1K 2
R219, 220 |6S544593 P65 " 2
R269, 270 |6844593 P65 " 2
R272 6544593 P65 " 1

)

0




——

P TN

o,

SYMBOL NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

PER UNIT
R155, 156 |6S44593 P73 |Res., F.C. 22K 2
R159, 160 |6544593 P77 [Res., F.C. 3.3K 2
R187 188 |6844593 P77 " 2
R312 6S44593 P77 " 1
R289, 290 |6S44593 P8l |Res., F.C. 4,7K 2
R317, 319 |6S44593 P81 " yi
R305, 306 |6S44593 P97 |[Res., F.C. 22K 2
R115, 116 |6S44593 P85 |[Res., F.C. 6.8K 2
R157, 158 |6544593 P86 |Res., F.C. 7.5K 2
R101L, 102 |6844593 P87 |Res., F.C. 8.2K 2
R121, 122 |6S44593 P87 " 2
R197, 198 |6S44593 P88 |Res., F.C. 91K-1/4 2
R139, 140 |6S44593 P89 |Res., F.C. 1OK 2
R141, 142 |6S44593 P89 |Res., F.C. 10K 2
R199, 200 |6S44593 P89 " 2
R229, 230 |6544593 P89 " 2
R103, 104 |6S544593 P89 " 2
R263, 264 6544593 P89 " 2
R277, 278 |6S44593 P89 " 2
R285, 286 |6S544593 P89 " 2
R333, 334 |6S44533 P89 " 2
R313 6544593 P89 " 1
R316, 318 6544593 P89 " 2
R333, 334 |6S44593 P89 " 2
R307, 308 |6S44593 P91l |Res., F.C. 12K 2
R149, 150 |6S44593 P92 |Res., F.C. 13K 2
R145, 146 |6S44593 P93 |Res., F.C. 15K 2
R281, 282 6544593 P93 " 2
R283, 284 |6544593 P93 " 2
R301, 302 |6544593 P93 " 2
R151, 152 |6S44593 P95 |Res., F.C. 18K 2
R195, 196 |6S44593 P95 " 2
R315 6544593 P97 |Res., F.C. 22K 1
R267, 268 |6S44593 P98 |Res., F.C. 24K 2
R261, 262 |6S44593 P98 " 2
R325, 326 |6S44593 P99 [Res., F.C. 27K 2
R177, 178 |6844593 P99 " 2
R109, 110 |6S44594 P04 [Res., F.C. 39K 2
R135, 136 |6S445%4 P04 " 2
R167, 168 |6S44594 P06 |Res., F.C. 47K 2
R169, 170 | 6544594 PO6 " 2
R175, 176 | 6544594 P06 " 2
R189, 190 |6S44594 P06 " 2
R217, 218 |6S44594 P06 " 2
R287, 288 |6S44594 PO6 " 2
R299, 300 |6S44594 P06 " 2
R314, 360 | 6544594 P06 " 2
R107, 108 |6S445%94 P08 | Res., F.C. 56K 2
R133, 134 |6S544594 P08 " 2
R265, 266 |6544594 P08 " 2
R203, 204 | 6544594 PlL | Res., F.C. 75K 2
R165, 166 |6S44594 P14 |Res., -F.C. 100K 2
R171, 172 |6S44594 Pl4 * 2
R173, 174 |6S44594 Pl4 " 2

119



QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
R161, 162 6544594 P18 |Res., F.C. 150K 2
R119, 120 6544594 P07 |Res., F.C. 62K 2
R273, 274 6544594 P22 |Res., F.C. 220K 2
R275, 276 6544594 P22 " 2
RL37, 138 |65445%4 P23 |Res., F.C., 240K 2
R183, 184 6844594 P24 |[Res., F.C. 270K 2
R207, 208 6544594 P28 |Res., F.C. 390K 2
R123, 124 6844594 P30 |[Res., F.C. 470K 2
R153, 154 6844594 P40 |Res., F.C. 1.2M 2
R193, 194 |6844594 P38 |Res., F.C. 1M 2
R111, 112 {6S44594 P46 jRes., F.C. 2.2M 2
R363, 364 16844594 P46 " 2
R362 6544594 P50 |Res., F.C. 3.3M-1/4W 1
R327 6D40801 G27 |Res., F.C., 33-1/2W 1
R323 6C44652 G23 {Res., Metal 150-1W 1
R331 6D40801 G51 |Res., F.C. 330-1/2W 1
R271 6D40801 G55 |Res., F.C. 470-1/2W 1
R321 6D40801 G49 |Res., F.C. 270-1/2W 1
R205, 206 |6D40801 G63 |Res., F.C. LOK-1L/2W 2
Cci07, 108 8544505 P25 |Cap., Cer. H 33pF 2
€123, 124 18844505 P29 [Cap., Cer. H 47pF 2
€231, 232 {8S44505 P31 |Cap., Cer. H 56pF 2
€179, 180 8544505 P33 | Cap., Cer. 68-5QV 2
c217, 218 85844505 P35 {Cap., Cer, H 82pF 2
C219, 220 |[8S844505 P35 " 2
C133, 134 |[8s544505 P4l |Cap., Cer. H 220pF 2
€135, 136 8844505 P41 " 2
€229, 228 |8T42081 U45 |Cap., Polyethlen 1
Cl105, 106 |8S544505 P45 |Cap., Cer. H 470pF 2
€121, 122 8844505 P45 " 2
€115, 116 |8844505 P44 |Cap., Cer. H 390pF 2
€129, 13G 18840656 FO08 |Cap., Myler 0.0039uF 2
Cl47, 148 [8S40656 F09 |Cap., Myler 0.0047uF 2
C151, 152 |8S40656 F10 |Cap., Myler 0.0056UF 2
€209, 210 |8540656 Fl3 |Cap., Myler 0.010uF 2
C203, 204 |8540656 Fl13 " 2
€207, 208 |{8S40656 F15 |Cap., Myler 0.015UF 2
C211, 213 |{8S40656 F15 |Cap., Myler 0.015ufF 2
C214, 215 8540656 TFl15 " 2
C216 83840656 F15 " 1
c212 2844503 P15 |Cap., Myler 0.0L5iF 50V 1
C226 8840656 Fl6 |Cap., Myler 0.018uF 1
€224, 225 |8540656 Flé " 2
€153, 154 |[8S40656 F18 |Cap., Myler 0.027uF 2
Cl41, 142 |8S40656 F21 |Cap., Myler 0.047uF 2
Cilel, 162 |8S540656 ¥F25 |Cap., Myler 0.10uF 2
Cl73, 174 8540656 TF25 " 2
€159, 160 | 23T40475 U03 |Cap., Ely. 0.33uF 50V 2
€103, 104 23840657 ¥27 |Cap., Ely. 0.47uF 50V 2
€195, 196 |23D44333 GOl |Cap., Ely. 1uF 50V 2
C131, 132 |23840657 F28 !Cap., Ely. 1u¥ 50V 2
€119, 120 23540657 Fi6 |Cap., Ely. 4&7uF 25V 2
Cl69, 170 | 23540657 Flé . " 2
C173, 174 |23S40657 Fl6 " 2
c227 23840657 Fl6 " 1
€199, 200 | 23840657 Flé6 " 2




i

£3

SYMBOL NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY
PER UNIT

€163, 164
cl0l, 102
c117, 118
€137, 138
€139, 140
Cl43, 144
€149, 150
€165, 166
cl67, 168
c239

c125, 126
c171, 172
C240

c111

€109, 110
c127

c128

c197, 241
c201, 202

Cl155, 156
Cc175, 176
€157, 158
€223

c230, 229

L101, 102
1107, 108
L105, 106

1109, 110
D101, 102
D103, 104
$102,9.
8104

S103
YR105, 106

VR101, 102
VR103, 104

T101

23D44333 GO8
23840657 Fi0
23540657 F10
23540657 F10
23840657 F10
23840657 FLO
23540657 F10
23540657 F10
23840657 F10
23D44333 GO9
23540657 F17
23840657 Fl17
23540657 F17
23D44333 G26
23840657 ¥07
23D44333 G30
23840657 FO8
23841198 U35
23540657 F12

23841198 U41
23841198 U4l
23841198 US55
23541198 U42
8844505 P26

24541448 F84
24541448 F79
24841448 F80

24T44499 POL
485134816

485134816

40742082 FOL
40742083 FO1
40T42084 FOL
18T43406 POL

18C42061 J15
18C42061 J15

25T43882 U0l

Cap., Ely. 10uF 16V
Cap., Ely. 10uF 16V
1%

Cap., Ely. 10uF 25V
Cap., Ely. L1O0uF 25V

Cap., Ely. 47uF 25V
Cap., Ely. 47ufF 10V
Cap., Ely. 100uF 10V
Cap., Ely. 100pF 10V
Cap., Min. 100uF 25V
Cap., Ely. 33uF 16V

Cap., Min. 220uF 16V
it

Cap., Min. &470uF 10V

Cap., Min., 220uF 25V

Cap., Cer. H 36pF

Coil,Lin.Radial 8200uH
Coil,Ind.Radial 3300uH
Coil,Ind.Radial 3900uH

Coil, Ind. 27MH
Diode S1 1S1555
"

SW., Lever 6C-3P
SW., Lever 2C-3P
SW., Lever 4C-3F

Res., Variable 220KB-

1/2W
Res., Variable 50K
"

Trans. 0SC

NNHHNH?—'NNI—‘NNMNMMNNM

PO RPN BN

[l A A [uS I S I ]

I

]

15




SN

Master Board
¢eo

aw_ qQ oA 5 %I . 5 -
. E : i
. Ante AT g A
= el i v, RO g o)l W
——h 3 A o
Rl e AN AL
W“ES' i e amwm&: ?‘ll' Ea 0f AN “ e R227
o q E igl SRV Tl 23
R —k O 1354 R3*7
&l = = ° ’ S e
A3 e

‘a ﬁ-.»'h?»._-uﬂ R

Assy., Packing

QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
101 1v41800 743 |Assy., Panphlet 1
-1 56B40230 G21 |Sack Poly. 1
-2 68R42057 FO1 |HD. Cleaning Tip. 1
-3 68P40880 ¥23 |Owners, Manual 1
102 56B40442 TOl |[Packing Prent Frame 1
103 56C41779 FQ1 |Tray, PKG 2
104 56C44246 U51 |Carton, PKG 1
105 56A43711 FO01 |Tray, PKG 2
106 1V44200 J30 |Assy., Kit 1
107 -1 28C42374 J02 |Cord Output 2
-2 56B40230 G16 |[Sack Poly. 1




DESCRIPTION

QUANLLLY

SYMBOL NO. !|PART NUMBER PER UNIT
84042065 FOL |Panel Etched FL-Meter 1/2
16103, 104 |51T42626 FOL |IC. HA12019 2
VR107, 108 |18C41732 GO6 |Res., S¢1 V. 10K-B 2
VR109, 110 |[18C41732 GO6 " 2
V101, 102 (48544107 J01 |Varistor 2
Q131, 132 |48540149 PO1 | TR2ZSC90CE 2
Q133, 134 48540149 POL " 2
Ql41, 142 148840149 POL " 2
D105, 106 [48841768 GOl Diode 1N60 2
p107, 108 (48B41768 GOl " 2
ZD101 48T4L0059 UOL | Zenner HZ6A-1L 1
ox 48T40059 UOGZ | Zenner HZ6A~2L 1
p109, 110 |485134816 Diode 151553 2
E7 65T44406 U01L |F.L. Meter 1
R251, 252 6540150 T48 jRes., F.C. 200 2
R255, 256 |6540150 TO08 |Res., F.C. 56K 2
R243, 244 |6S40150 T65 |Res., F.C. 1K 2
R257, 258 (6540150 T89 Res., ¥.C. 10K 2
R253, 254 |6S40151 T89 " 2
R247, 248 |6840151 T22 |Res., F.C. 220K 2
R235, 236 [6S40151 T46 |Res., ¥.C. 2.2M 2
R239, 240 |6S40150 T89 (Res., F.C. 10K 2
R241, 242 |6840150 T57 |Res., F.C. 470 2
R237, 238 16540150 7175 |Res., F.C. 2.7K 2
R259, 260 |6540150 T34 |Res., F.C. 51 2
R328 6544652 GO8 [Res., Metal Film 68-2W 1
€185, 186 |23D44333 GOL Cap., Ely. IuF 50V 2
c189, 190 |23D44333 GO5 |Cap., Ely. 4.7uF 25V 2
€183, 184 |23D44333 GO5 |Cap., Ely. 47uF 25V 2
188 23044333 GO8 |Cap., Ely. 1OuF 16V 1
c181, 182 |23D44333 G13 jCap., Ely. 22uF 16V 2
€233 23541198 U57 |Cap., Min. 470uF 25V 1
c177, 178 |23D44333 GO5 |Cap., Ely. 4.7uF 25V YA
c179, 180 |8S40154 17133 |Cap., Cer. 68pF 50V 2
R233, 234 |6S40150 T79 |Res., F.C. 3.9K 2
R349, 350 6840150 T79 " 2

Panel Etched FL-Meter

17

R




QUANTITY
SYMBOL RO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
84D41791 FO1 | Panel Power 1
Q125, 107 48T40081 T03 | Transistor, 25A733 BL 2
: Q103, 105 48540662 GO5 [TR., 2SD235 Y 2
: Q106 48540662 GO5 [TR., 28D235 Y 1
Q124 48740469 U0l |TR., Silicon 2SC1983 1
f Q108, 123 148840149 POl |TR., 25CS00 E 2
: Q126, 127 48540149 POL [ TR., 28C%00 E 2
; Q104 48741702 FO4 [ TR., 2SD889 1
i D201, 202 48C40235 G022 |Diode 10E2 2
D203, 204 48C40235 GO2 " 2
D205, 206 48C40235 GO2 " 2
D207, 208 48040235 GO2 " 2
] D209, 210 | 48C40235 GO2 " 2
RR D211, 212 |48C40235 GO2 " 2
D101, 104 |485134816 Diode 8§i 151555 2
) D107, 118 |485134816 " 2
D128, 129 | 488134816 " 2
ZD102 48T40150 U61 |Diode Zenner HZ12A-1 1
or 48T40150 U2 |Diode Zenner HZ124-2 1
Zplol 48T40150 U85 |Diode Zenner HZ24-1 1
ot 48T40150 U86 |Diode Zenner HZ24-2 1
F104 65T42077 U09 |Fuse, Semko (200MA) 1
F103 65T42077 Ul6 |Fuse, Semko (1A) 1
F101, 102 65T42077 Ul7 |Fuse, Semko (1.254) 2
R156 6844593 P41 |Res., F.C. 100 1
R181 6544593 P72 |Res., F.C. 2K 1
R10L 6544593 P73 |Res., F.C. 2.2K 1
R115, 150 [6S544594 Pl4 |Res., F.C. 100K 2
R159, 177 6544594 Pl4 " 2
R109 6844593 PB5 [Res., F.C. 6.8K 1
R178 6544593 P89 [Res., F.C. 10K 1
R116, 157 6544593 P97 (Res., F.C. 22K 2
R114 6544593 P98 [Res., F.C. 24K 1
R108, 112 6544594 P02 (Res., F.C. 33K 2
R123, 179 6544594 PO2 " 2
R113, 180 6544594 P06 |Res., F.C. 47K 2
R124, 158 |6S44594 P08 [Res., F.C. 56K 2
R125 6544593 P99 |Res., F.C. 27K 1
R110 6D40801 G53 |Res., F.C. 390 1/2W 1
R102 6C43205 J25 |Res., Metal Film 470 1/2W
R183 6C44652 G100 |Res., Metal Film 220 1W
€118 23D44333 505 |[Cap., Ely. 4.7 25V 1
€101 23540657 Fl6 |Cap., Ely. 4.7 235V 1
Cl3l, 120 |23540657 F17 |Cap., Ely 10 25V 2
€105 23841198 U42 |Cap., Min 220 25V 1
C119 23541198 U57 |Cap., Min 470 25V 1
ci02, 106 23840657 F14 |Cap., Ely 100 16V 2
c108, 109 23540657 P14 " " 2
€103 235841198 U677 {Cap., Min 1000 50V 1
Cl04 23841198 U72 |Cap., Min 2200 25V 1
¢107 23841198 U71 |Cap., Min 2200 16V 1
c1z27 23541198 U79 |[Cap., Min 4700 10V 1
€112 23540654 ¥16 |Cap., Tantal 2.2uF 1
18



&

Panel Power

e

@

Qrey

RRRRRLITREORTORRBSOER
RN n:u;:,(::”tn e, a on &) o of uwummmuuamnon
Assy., Control Panel
QUANTITY
SYMBOL NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
84D41791 FO02 | Panel, Control 1
IC101L 51740471 U0l JIC 9121P 1
D102, 106 485134816 Diode Si 151555 2
D108, 109 488134816 " 181555 2
D110, 111 [48S134816 " 151555 2
D112, 116 488134816 " 151555 2
D117, 119 485134816 " 181555 2
D120, 121 485134816 " 181555 2
nizz, 124 485134816 " 181555 2
B125, 126 485134816 " 181555 2
B127, 137 485134816 " 181555 2
D132 485134816 " 151555 1
Qiil, 112 48T40832 FO4 |TR., 25C1318 NC-8S 2
101, 109 48840149 POL |TR., 28C900 E 2
Q110, 113 48540149 POL " 28C900 E 2
Qila, 116 48540149 POL " 25C900 E 2
Ql1i8, 119 48540149 POL " 25C900 E 2
Q120, 121 48840149 POL " 25C960 E 2
Q122, 128 48540149 POL " 25C900 E p
or 48T42943 UGO1 " 25C1684 12
Qlls, 117 48T40081 TO3 [TR., 25A733 BL 2
R106 6544593 P33 |Res., F.C. 47 1
R103, 119 6844593 P65 iRes., F.C. 1K 2
R120, 122 6544593 P65 " iK 2
R121 6544593 P72 jRes., F.C. 2K 1
R163 6544593 P76 |Res., F.C. 3K 1
R185 6541801 P36 |Res., F.C. 2.2K 1/4 1
R127, 128 6544593 P79 |Res., F.C. 3.9K 2
R129, 130 6544593 P79 " 3.9K 2
R184 6541801 P43 {Res., F.C. B.2K 1/4 1

“ J—

el sy weth
Aerd Ry~
- @ e

19



SYMBOL NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICON SggNgéig
RI104, 105 |6S44593 P89 |Res., F.C. 10K 2
R107, 117 6544593 P8RS " 10K 2
R131, 132 | 6844593 P89 " 10K 2
R134, 136 | 6544593 P89 " 10K 2
R137, 138 |6544593 P89 " 10K 2
R152, 160 £544593 P89 " 10K 2
R161, 167 6544593 P89 " 10K 2
R169, 170 |6544593 P89 " 10K 2
R171, 174 |6S44593 P89 " 10K 2
R175 6544593 P9l |Res., F.C. 12K 1
R133, 153 |6544593 P97 |[Res., F.C. 22K 2
R154, 173 6544593 P97 " 22K 2
R176 6544593 P97 " 22K 1
R143, 144 | 6844594 P06 |Res., F.C. 47K 2
R145, 146 | 6544594 P06 " 47K 2
R166, 168 |6S44594 PO6 " 47K 2
R172 6544594 P08 [Res., F.C. 56K 1
R126, 135 |6544594 P14 {Res., F.C. 100K 2
R148, 164 | 6544594 P14 " 100K 2
R118 6544594 P22 |Res., F.C. 220K 1
€121, 122 |8S41442 F13 |Cap., Mylar 0.010 2
C123, 124 {8841442 F13 " 0.010 2
Cl126 8541442 F13 " 0.010 1
Cll4, 125 |23C42909 JO2 |Cap., Ely 0.47 2
Cl1l 23840657 F28 |Cap., Ely 1 50V 1
Cc128 23044333 GOS5 | Cap., Ely 4.7 25V 1
Cci30 23841198 U34 |{Cap., Min 100 16V 1
c118 23841059 PO7 |Cap., Tantal 1 35V 1
Cl113 23540654 ¥27 |Cap., Tantal 4.7 1
c129 23840657 F10 |Cap., Ely 10 16V 1
Missceraneous

QUANTITY
SYMBOL NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT
Pi0l1 28T43849 101 {Plug AC Cord 1
52 40T42063 FO1 | Sw. Rotary 1
51 40B41998 PO2 | Sw. Power (SDG 5P-E) 1
S4, 85 40742066 FOL | Sw, Memory & Reset 1
S101~ 106 | 40T42904 U0l | Sw. AKC8S 6
VR2 18T44715 POl | Resistor Variable 1
VR1 18T44716 POl [Resistor Variable 1
VR111 18T43904 U01 |Vr. Rotary Bias 1
E2 9T40027 FOL | Jack, HD Phone 1
E3, E4 9T40026 FO1 |Jack, Mic 2
E101 9742751 FOl |Din, Jack 8P 1
R348 6544593 P58 |Res., F.C. 510 1
R347 6544593 P81 |Res., F.C. 4.7K 1
C132, 133 8143867 FOl1 |Cap., MP 0.01 2
Q115 48140832 FO3 |Tr. 2SC1318 NC-R 1

»




\=

QUANTITY

SYMBOL NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER UNIT

E4 65T41785 FOL |[Lamp F.L. Counter Ass 1

T101 25742086181 | Transformer Power 1
2L Tga708 Lol

LD103, 105 [ 48T540818 TO1 {LED T Run 2

LD101, 102 | 48T40818 TOZ | LED Grn 2

El 9844393 P01 |Plate Phono 1




K-8 SPECIFICATIONS

Hoads

Zheads

Record/Playback; Sendust(3-lay laminated)X1

Erase; Sendust X1

Drive Motor

Imotor{DC -servo type)

Tape Drive

Single Capstam

Oparation System

Feather Touch Logic Control System

Wow & Flutier

no more than 0.055% (W R.M.S)

Ampiifier

DC Amp Configuration{record amp.l

Signal-to-Noise

better than 58dB(Dolby off)------metal tape

better than 65dB(Dolby on}----+metal tape

better than 57dB{Dolby off)----C.Or tape

better than 63dB{Dolby

better than 55dB{Dolby

better than 60dB{Dolby LH tape

Fraquancy Response

20Hz~20kHz(30H z— | TkH z £ 3dB) 'metal tape

20Hz~ 18k Hz(30H 2~ 16k Hz £ 3dB}--Ce 0z _tape

20Hz~16kHz(3¢Hz— 15k Hz £ 3dB) - LH tape

Overall Distortion

ne mere than 15%(LH tape, 1kHz, 0dB)

Real Analyzed Distortion

no more than 0.7%(LH tape, 1kHz, &B)

Input Sensitivity

line in 100mV

miC,  0.ImVirecommendad microphone

impedance; 500~ 18Kohms)

Qutput lavel

line in; IV

headphone; 1.25W (8ohms joad}

Additional Features

12-dot Fluorescent Peal Level Indicator, Fiu-

arescent Tape Counter, Bias Fine Control, 3-

position Bias/Equalizer Selector, Playback

SKEW Adjustment Hole, REC, MUTE Func.

tion, Dolby NR System, Timer Recording/

Playback Fuaction, Autmatic Functions(Play,

rewind. repeat), Remote Control (available

with optional remote control box).

Power Consumption

30W

Dimensions

438(W) X 285(D) X 108(H )mm

(17 1/4" X 11—7/32" K4~ 1/4")

Weight

Net 60kgs{132 1bs}

Gross 80kgs (176 1bs)

Specifoations and appearanee dozgn sub@ctl change without nolke,

NOESE REDUGTION GIRCUIT MADE UNDEA LICENCE FROM DOLBY LABGR-
ATORIES, THE WORD "DOLBY™ AND THE DOUBLE-D SYMBOL ARE THE
TAADE MARKS OF DOLBY LABORATORIES.

),

&




LINE N L

aQr

B.2x

k1
wiw
- &
g3
i &7
o &
~ 52w
& &
b [
& 88
& uj
o < =% -
NEDEmo 2w -
[mPaly g 2
SQufag & o
" e BT 2w
[T E IR VI TR TR Y30 R
ST g —
o S
@ B
ur
" 2 5 =
=4 @ =] =t
g E = R a
o :
°ea B SR ;N o}
= <
Np. T P i <I
Sz « M
.o ) [+¥
ggess; g v0)
codad o g o A
[
T w3
& O >
3 &
©
@ + ﬁm.[m
= w = *ox b RS
3 o o4 48 & & 35
w < M N P &
b <
2 “ ox
= - it
- m % WYy -
3 ges 4 o9cu S
2e &g 3 3 SRR HUS SV
Py { L5 o
Loawn@
222 g5¢q, L TS R B
Lyl o84 i N
T
5. _E ¢ -
in [ o
w «© 6w L
oo O .
5 =G
Zachg a -
TESETG =
w Bw ¥ [ .
z o w w * e —
Tewy & "
~@ Y . 1 w §
g o0xs z ol
2 b i
Fowa -
pi ey o1y
w2 - o -
rin 3§ " o
588 _F ” :
ama oo I
i ox@ &3
fro & 3 , . s
A g T 4 : o2 &
588ez i 2o H
Ao aBRE : SH i
! &
; 3 .
; % o
; iy 3 32m%
2 o
iy L W b it
B o
s TE b
e B T
8 wie B
Mo - A~
g e 5l o
4 R gkt - i
" * - e —————— — ...ﬂ‘LI:L +h
T 233 "o 2-2uh_10din0 o35
e o 9o ) Angaac d g 3w
wy, oL LZUALOAINGL, L am o st | WER e g 17 s
oy W0 %. w36 i-2uh W% .\.{ﬁﬁt,:lu. rorte—ft - - tsﬂ.}wn..ﬂi..owwﬁiw
T A - 4o wc‘\oz ) _ - — ]
i
g
B
ey
m b ,‘.nw.m, |
iy
L)
o
a g
- ! &
@ r
al : . B r
F : :
< [y R T S ©
- W ET H | H -
a5 e : : f @
) 4 r 2
& I !
& i < :
|
[
oo
- o o e
b= b °©
2 Sty w
ok =
s smeEtS LR
6ey 7
o7 HUZB 100
-Aeen 00 -
2624 nﬁd ,.omUw. =
R, ot SR N 2
T ] 223
i T
g B2 T
w5 x.w—d 5 2 @I:.l..r.mu
st [} et B
i abet B e L
Ui oq-ib-dr SU TS 32%
TOCH pwe't 9cin $123 . NRR -
g lzltlﬁ.u ot o -f
_m re i & 06 5
Mo Honal 2 sud
s U e o 5 G
e i guw
(5] RN Lo
. 1 : ~ 5EE
| ang
] W - 4y e — Z =
- s o |w CaRi Uik Qo _
ALY B0 o, i, kR sl o e
L b b x| et oms 3 RSN m P
+ . uelLe 9 & H
" . s s : - A}
NPV e 425 M 4 o s wey 5
5 40l i Lk
3 o e I3 . f i “\n
E P ! | w af. . v @ lals
a ] i 5 [ B S e
roneas ] i 5 it L
| e | B - ﬁ wﬂ‘ q
LRSS ’ QUad 39y

[+

=z

B

¥ e
a3

a2 N e
{x

e




. JACK LA
b2+ I
| ! svop H.Eu.w T
_orijlwf
PAUSE OFF HODE
/ alG3, 0105, 0106 25023857
i 0104 250889
] 0101 ,0108 008 ,0123 ,0126,0127  25C9C0F
uds G2 2K ot QIO ,Q113,Q414,0116 ,0188 011 25C900E
A I 0!20,0121 ,0122,0128 25C90CE
2 % 538 oIfl, 0112 2SCIBIBNC-§
R . 0124 251983
TE T oS wmahy © 0128,0107 Q15 ,GUIT 2SAT3IL
Rryd 1 mﬁumwmomc SOLENDD |
> Ki
iz PLAT  PALSE  REC oca | P
¥ e omew LES “muh SER AT wﬂ. £201~ D212 ©E2
S e Ry T2 L ER T 34 - DIOI , DIO4,DIOT OIS D128, DIZ9  1Si555
s ] e oWt ey | P - g ond§ £102,D106,D108 ~ BI12 151555
EZ | o rp bl mo g 3. o1 auehid D416~ DI27, D131, DI%E 151555
) b0y e $70° Hopsust [0 b auh.":_a =3s | =3 a9 8 SELENCI0 78101 HI-24-1
g 2“ o m 5 -
- : et % Ecmnwom; N v oz | 391 niez? HZ12A-1
=S ik L REw it .x‘_wa |
S H e 13
O L= 1
;w3 :
[ a L
Y HAAT g RE - ‘r NOTE: VOLTAGE i% PARENTHESIS 15 VALUE
P s X2 . 0.7,y [0x {034 AT RECORD PLAYBACK AND PAUSE MODE.
. s { 1SHOWS PAUSE OFF MODE.
% O] ..m
. 48w
z o3¢ 5 PRUSE OFF MOCE
H H - &ry
Ay ]
S JU Loisem
) e
mwmoﬂm
oo
Ran |3 3z
14 et B L
TR MEMORY L 1ot
a2 i g
.m..._u...nm o x
- -
o @ L3es Mmom
Gisserre 5 =
: LS o
ey g wss
© Tt Foi . mw_a A9 i
wase B2 S | n_.. mnwﬂ
o
b3
L TRIEST K-8 CONTROL & POWER SUPPLY
174y et 4] i 3 MUTE  eLAY REC
& LHm i 38 +3 43
[ 2o kol foocd
”UH. . 3208 Mwmﬂ M
; P E:
P .m R - Y MASTER
2 5 BOARD
”A‘W £3D42300F04
POWER Sw 1| &
2
Fifa ACS
> y
m 200mA # AG 3y .
_w ~i0e
\







7

.4

4






